

FORM ST/1 (revised 08/10/07) WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE COUNCIL DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING, ENVIRONMENTAL & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STATEMENT OF TENDERS RECEIVED

CONTRACT: Knowle Burn Flood Prevention Scheme						
TENDERS FOR THE ABOVE WERE RECEIVED ON <u>30 May 2013</u> AND I WOULD REPORT AS FOLLOWS:						
HEED CODE	CONTRACTOR NAME	BEFORE CHECKING	AFTER CHECKING	LOWEST AMOUNT		
	1 George Leslie Ltd	£2,474,906.57	£2,474,906.57			
	2 Wills Bros Itd	£2,522,327.54	£2,522,327 54			
	3 Volker Stevin Ltd	£3,117,579.87	£3,117,579.87			
	4 R.J. McLeod (Construction) Ltd.	£3,545,902.00	£3,545,902.00			
	5 MacKenzie Construction Ltd	£2,590,566.02	N/A			
SUB TC	DTAL		£2,474,906.57			
Other Costs Or Savings						
Puplic L	Itilities diversion works	£150,000.00				
	Total Additions/Ded	£ 150,000.00				
	TOTAL COST OF PROJECT £2,624,906.57					

Executive Director of Housing, Environmental &	
Economic Development Signature*	Date
Convener's Signature (HEED)*	Date
* Only where Director's Delegated Authority applies, either by Standing Orders Cl	

** Only if Delegated Authority to accept has previously been granted by Council of (date to be inserted)

NOTES

- 1. Five Tenders were received. The Tender from MacKenzie Construction was qualified in relation to their price. On this basis, it was considered non compliant, and was not considered further. The four remaining Tenders were evaluated on Quality and arithmetic accuracy, and represent good value by current pricing levels; adjustments have been made where appropriate in accordance with the code of tendering procedures.
- 2. The date of lodgement of Tenders was 30 May 2013.
- 3. The date of expiry of Tenders is 29 August 2013.
- 4. The Head of Finance has been consulted in accordance with financial regulations.
- 5. The tender cost of £2,474,906.57 will be met by the Flood study Funding-Knowle, Gruggies and Leven Project. The Capital Allocation amounts to £2,721,000.00
- 6. The Chief Executive and the Executive Director of Housing, Environmental and Economic Development are in agreement with this report.

It is recommended that the tender of George Leslie Ltd be selected as the lowest tender for the Authority and be approved by the Members of the Tendering Committee.

Report Compiled by Jack McAulay

Date: 25 July 2013

PROJECT: Knowle Burn Flood Prevention Scheme

WARD NO: 2 & 3

- DESCRIPTION OF WORK: The scheme consist of flood prevention works to the Knowle Burn, between Garshake Road and Broomfauld Gardens. The works include, bank reinforcement, channel realignment, replacing the existing culvert in Garshake Road, construction of a flood bypass culvert, offline flood storage basin, trash screen structures, landscaping and provision of other hydraulic controls.
- ANTICIPATED START DATE: September 2013

CONTRACT DURATION: 52 Weeks